

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10743/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2019 in FA No. 129/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

ASHOKKUMAR NANDLAL @ GIRDHARILAL MALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANTSING PYARASING SIKH (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LEGAL REP. & ORS.
(FOR I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Bandela Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kailas M., Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the plaintiffs were entitled for prayer for reconveyance on the basis of Agreement dated 15.02.1959. Notice is issued on the prayer for interim relief also.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

Notice be issued to the other respondents returnable in eight weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER