

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10743/2019

ASHOKKUMAR NANDLAL @ GIRDHARILAL MALIWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANTSING PYARASING SIKH
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL REP. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 88700/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

 Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

 Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 88700/2019

An application has been filed seeking permission to delete the names of respondent Nos.19 to 24 from the array of parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed at the peril of the petitioner.

Let amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER