

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10743/2019

ASHOKKUMAR NANDLAL @ GIRDHARILAL MALIWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANTSING PYARASING SIKH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL REP. &
ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is granted to Respondent
No. 12 to file Counter Affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the respondent No. 6 has already filed the
vakalatnama which is found to be defective. Ld. counsel shall
rectify the defects within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, 9, 16 to 18,
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 03.12.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14 and 15. Dasti, in addition is permitted.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has on 21.01.2020 filed an application for deletion of respondent nos. 25 and 26 from the array of the parties. Same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm