

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 32309/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 10743/2019

ASHOKKUMAR NANDLAL @ GIRDHARILAL MALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANTSING PYARASING SIKH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL REP. &
ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 32309/2020 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 15-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the Application,
Application for substituted service of dasti on respondent Nos.
1,2,3,8,10,11,13,14 and 15 is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)