

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10743/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2019 in FA No. 129/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

ASHOKKUMAR NANDLAL @ GIRDHARILAL MALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANTSING PYARASING SIKH (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LEGAL REP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6478/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 11-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Qurratubin, Adv.

Mr. Udit Singh, AOR

Mr. S. Janani, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We record the submission of Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the respondent No.4 that the respondent No.4 - Narendrakumar Shivprasadji Maliwal will not act on the gift deed which has been executed during the pendency of the appeal of the Special Leave Petition.

List on 10th May, 2022.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER