

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10743/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2019 in FA No. 129/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

ASHOKKUMAR NANDLAL @ GIRDHARILAL MALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANTSING PYRASING SIKH (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LEGAL REP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 149191/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 182276/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 6479/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 6478/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 182275/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 111010/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kustwar, Adv.
Mr. Deependra Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apura, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Autar Singh Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Rituraj, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned judgment and order. The Special Leave
Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER